lin
de
_s
pe
c_
11
02
_8

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE
1.2 Model designation ECR30 ECR40
1.3 Power unit Electric Electric
1.4 Operation Stand-on Stand-on
1.5 Load capacity Q lbs kg 6000 2722 8000 3629
1.6 Load center c in mm Fork length / 2 Fork length / 2
1.9 Wheelbase WBR / WBL in mm See chart See chart
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight (w / min. battery) lbs kg 3140 1424 3140 1424
3.1 Tire type, front / rear Cushion/poly Poly/poly
3.2 Drive tire size, front in mm 12 x 5 x 8 305 x 127 x 203 12 x 5 x 8 305 x 127 x 8
3.3 Load wheel size, rear in mm 3.25 x 6.38 83 x 162 3.25 x 6.38 83 x 162
3.4 Caster wheel dimension in mm 4 x 2.5 102 x 64 4 x 2.5 102 x 64
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (X=driven) 1x/2 1x/2
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.19 Overall length l4 in mm See chart
4.2.0 Head length l2 in mm 45 1142 45 1142
4.21 Overall width b1 in mm 34.6 879 34.6 879
4.2.2 Fork dimensions w3, l3, w2 in mm See chart
4.3.3 Aisle width* Ast in mm 114 2896 114 2896
4.35 Outer turning radius TRR / TRL in mm See chart
4.4 Lift h3 in mm 6.0 152 6.0 152
4.4.1 Lift from floor in mm 9.25 235 9.25 235
4.7 Platform height h7 in mm 5.1 130 5.1 130
P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with load mph km/h 7.5 9.7 7.5 9.7
5.1.1 Travel speed, without load mph km/h 12.1 15.6 12.1 15.6
5.8 Maximum gradeability with load % 11 9.5
5.8.1 Maximum gradeability without load % 15 15
5.9 Acceleration time with load s 6.1 6.5
5.9.1 Acceleration time without load s 5 5
5.10 Service brake Electric
D
riv
e
6.1 Drive motor hp kW 5.4 4.0 5.4 4.0
6.2 Lift motor hp kW 2.95 2.2 2.95 2.2
6.4 Battery voltage V 24
8.1 Travel control AC
NOTICE: Products are subject to change without notice. Our products are continuously being improved, all conditions, terms, and specifications are subject to change at any time.
*NOTICE: Aisle width calculated with 48“ forks and a 40“ wide pallet. Add 6-8“ for operating clearance.
Fork Specifications
48 “ SLW 96” SLW
Imperial (in) Metric (mm) Imperial (in) Metric (mm)
(W3) Fork Width 10 254 10 254
(W2) Overall Fork Width 28 711.2 28 711.2
(LW) Load Wheel Drop 40.58 1030.7 61.07 1551.2
(L4) Overall Length 109.84 2790 157.83 4009
(L3) Fork Length 48.15 1223 95.83 2443
(WBR) Wheel Base Raised 92.59 2241.3 113.11 2717
(WBL) Wheel Base Lowered 92.61 2352.2 113.10 2872.7
(TRR) Turning Radius Raised 98.20 2494.3 116.87 2968.5
(TRL) Turning Radius Lowered 102.56 2604.9 122.99 3124.1
BATTERY SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT ROLLERS AND CONVENIENCE TRAY
Voltage Position Lead
Length Connector

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE
1.2 Model designation ECR30 ECR40
1.3 Power unit Electric Electric
1.4 Operation Stand-on Stand-on
1.5 Load capacity Q lbs kg 6000 2722 8000 3629
1.6 Load center c in mm Fork length / 2 Fork length / 2
1.9 Wheelbase WBR / WBL in mm See chart See chart
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight (w / min. battery) lbs kg 3140 1424 3140 1424
3.1 Tire type, front / rear Cushion/poly Poly/poly
3.2 Drive tire size, front in mm 12 x 5 x 8 305 x 127 x 203 12 x 5 x 8 305 x 127 x 8
3.3 Load wheel size, rear in mm 3.25 x 6.38 83 x 162 3.25 x 6.38 83 x 162
3.4 Caster wheel dimension in mm 4 x 2.5 102 x 64 4 x 2.5 102 x 64
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (X=driven) 1x/2 1x/2
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.19 Overall length l4 in mm See chart
4.2.0 Head length l2 in mm 45 1142 45 1142
4.21 Overall width b1 in mm 34.6 879 34.6 879
4.2.2 Fork dimensions w3, l3, w2 in mm See chart
4.3.3 Aisle width* Ast in mm 114 2896 114 2896
4.35 Outer turning radius TRR / TRL in mm See chart
4.4 Lift h3 in mm 6.0 152 6.0 152
4.4.1 Lift from floor in mm 9.25 235 9.25 235
4.7 Platform height h7 in mm 5.1 130 5.1 130
P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with load mph km/h 7.5 9.7 7.5 9.7
5.1.1 Travel speed, without load mph km/h 12.1 15.6 12.1 15.6
5.8 Maximum gradeability with load % 11 9.5
5.8.1 Maximum gradeability without load % 15 15
5.9 Acceleration time with load s 6.1 6.5
5.9.1 Acceleration time without load s 5 5
5.10 Service brake Electric
D
riv
e
6.1 Drive motor hp kW 5.4 4.0 5.4 4.0
6.2 Lift motor hp kW 2.95 2.2 2.95 2.2
6.4 Battery voltage V 24
8.1 Travel control AC
NOTICE: Products are subject to change without notice. Our products are continuously being improved, all conditions, terms, and specifications are subject to change at any time.
*NOTICE: Aisle width calculated with 48“ forks and a 40“ wide pallet. Add 6-8“ for operating clearance.
Fork Specifications
48 “ SLW 96” SLW
Imperial (in) Metric (mm) Imperial (in) Metric (mm)
(W3) Fork Width 10 254 10 254
(W2) Overall Fork Width 28 711.2 28 711.2
(LW) Load Wheel Drop 40.58 1030.7 61.07 1551.2
(L4) Overall Length 109.84 2790 157.83 4009
(L3) Fork Length 48.15 1223 95.83 2443
(WBR) Wheel Base Raised 92.59 2241.3 113.11 2717
(WBL) Wheel Base Lowered 92.61 2352.2 113.10 2872.7
(TRR) Turning Radius Raised 98.20 2494.3 116.87 2968.5
(TRL) Turning Radius Lowered 102.56 2604.9 122.99 3124.1
BATTERY SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT ROLLERS AND CONVENIENCE TRAY
Voltage Position Lead
Length Connector